
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 20 SEP 2022

R1 20 Sep 2022 | Orange | Tamburlaine Wines Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 23
	 2	 397266
	 3	 8
	 4	 59
	 5	 5
	 6	 607823
	 7	 337377
	 8	 9356
	 9	 8655
	10	 04825
	11	 564685
	12	 486867

LORD FINLAND
DOWN TO EARTH
CASH ME
DREAMTIME LEGEND
SPY NINJA
ANGRY LIAM
APPETITE FOR RISK
ELLE EFFESS
EPICA
GUZZLER
JUST ACE
WODGER

57.5
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

9
10
1
5
2
4
7
8
12
11
6
3

A B COLLETT
C GALLAGH
MS L DAY
MS J TAYLOR
A LAYT
G BUCKLEY
J P-HOLMES
MS W COSTIN
--
J OVERMEIRE
--
S LISNYY

B BAKER
ASHLEE GRIVES
MAHER/EUSTACE
M C CONNERS
J DUBOIS
C LUNDHOLM
B HEYS
B BAKER
KIEREN HAZELTON
R MCCABE
R MCCABE
DENNIS BUSH

3
6
3
3
3
5
5
4
4
4
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-1
	12-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-3-2
	13-�0�-0-4
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	15-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-0-1

$7,250
$30,080
$1,000
$3,000
$975
$33,115
$19,005
$4,600
$2,762
$7,180
$10,210
$8,800

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 LORD FINLAND Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,250
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Helena Helsinki J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Darby, D J Beath, P Beath, M D Candy, Mrs L Lewis, J R Lind, D J Mulcahy, Mrs S A Ortmann, P Petkovski, G A Stretton, Allunga Racing (Mgr: L Osborne), Jimlee Racing (Mgr: Ms 
L Caff), G & L Breen Racing (Mgr: G J Breen), Darby Racing Helena Helsinki (M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 15Jul22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 Ring Ahoy	 0:44.15	 (22.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 29Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Scientist	 1:02.89	 (25.04)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 10Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Argentado	 0:47.00	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 22Aug22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A B Collett	 56.5	 $5	 Waikato Flyer	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $5.5	 Persevere	 1:19.63	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

2 DOWN TO EARTH Trainer: Ashlee Grives Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,080
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Face Of The Earth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J M Bergan, Ms A M Grives, D L Henkel & A D Tutty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $7	 Couture	 1:04.38	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 6¼............................No show
7 of 8	 23Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jackson Searle	 56	 $26	 Diamond Diesel	 1:08.74	 (24.62)	 2	 2	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $19	 Ogrim	 1:05.14	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 55	 $17	 Shooting Pasture	 1:16.70	 (23.97)	 1	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 9	 03Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $51	 Marquess	 1:25.19	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

3 CASH ME Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Just Pay Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nxt Level, S Andersen, B S Young, L S Timms, B E Thomson, B Ryan, P M Roberts, S D Pereira, G Marini, T R Lindeberg, A Ligt, R Hall, J P Disher, D C Dempsey, W Cornwall, D J 
Cawthorne, D Brown, C Bowman, P M Beaman & 4bees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 21Feb22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Greece	 1:01.19	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 17Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 57	 $17	 West Of Africa	 1:11.99	 (22.83)	 5	 7	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 05Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 813	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Overthrow	 0:48.16	 (22.76)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 22Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Miss Artfire	 1:01.15	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 09Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 1215	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Desert Spring	 1:15.40	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial

4 DREAMTIME LEGEND Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,000
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Whey Sauce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), S C Noble, Mrs E L Noble, L Newton, A W Lobb, Mrs R P Lobb, M W Baumann, Mrs G Baumann, K Hope, Canary Bros Racing 
(Mgr: B Brunckhorst), G L Price, R J Roser, M J Burling & M F Conners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 28Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57	 $20	 Sandpaper	 1:14.47	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Lost plate
6 of 9	 09May22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Hide Your Heart	 1:13.22	 (25.80)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 17May22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $21	 Mount Brilliant	 1:27.44	 (26.04)	 6	 7	 ....11¾............................No show
2 of 6	 15Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 1209	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 ---	 $--	 Falex	 1:14.96	 (24.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 29Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Sumo Star	 1:14.51	 (24.40)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
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5 SPY NINJA Trainer: J Dubois Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$975
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Spring Colours J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Woodpark Stud (Mgr: Dr D A Chaikin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 30Dec21	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 ---	 $--	 Fire And Ice	 0:44.90	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 27May22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Pyromania	 0:44.24	 (22.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 15Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 806	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Reece Jones	 ---	 $--	 Troika	 0:48.26	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 29Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 ---	 $--	 Sumo Star	 1:14.51	 (24.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $8.5	 Avvertimento	 1:28.10	 (24.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort

6 ANGRY LIAM Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 4 Total: 21-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$33,115
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pluck Dam: Hussey An Dheas J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J J O C Pty Ltd (Mgr: J J O’Connor) & K P O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 56	 $17	 Bracewell	 1:20.53	 (24.91)	 8	 11	 ...... 11.............. Checked at start
7 of 12	 15Jul22	 DUB	 turf	 1315	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $9.5	 All Things Great	 1:19.18	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
8 of 14	 31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Dunbar	 59	 $20	 Mr Eighty Eight	 1:35.44	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 15Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dunbar	 59	 $7.5	 Early Hours	 1:40.20	 (25.26)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 28Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1420	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $6	 Royal Affair	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

7 APPETITE FOR RISK Trainer: B Heys Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-4 Prize Money: A$19,005
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 5-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Panna Cotta J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: R Kennedy, Ms V J King, F A Caccavari, S B Dennis, Ms T Blair, Mrs L Kennedy, C B K Eyre, C D F Massey, J C Welch, Wb Baars & R A Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 19Nov21	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A B Collett	 55	 $*3.4	 Meale	 1:39.14	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 59	 $81	 Notifies	 0:58.08	 (22.48)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Dehero	 0:59.93	 (23.55)	 4	 5	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 09Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 59	 $26	 Avoidance	 1:17.33	 (23.51)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼........................ Slow away
7 of 8	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 59	 $26	 Dancing Connie	 1:11.25	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

8 ELLE EFFESS Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,600
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Tsukioka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Cheetham, G P Amy & P W Hickey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Van Der Hoven	 58.5	 $18	 Snitzyka	 1:25.84	 (23.97)	 9	 9	 ....37¼............................No show
3 of 13	 20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Van Der Hoven	 56.5	 $16	 Izfallingdown	 1:16.92	 (23.80)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 13	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $5	 Imperioness	 1:26.33	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 17Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $8	 Mr Cheeky	 1:35.67	 (25.82)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 7	 06Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Long Memory	 1:04.03	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

9 EPICA Trainer: Kieren Hazelton Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,762
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Ravenwitch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A B Hazelton, A W Cable, B L Cable, T O Joy, N R Pickering, Mrs T A Tate, Mrs S Tebbenhoff, J T Eason, Mtb Racing, N J Finn & Mrs S J Finn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 03May22	 HAW	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Sparklers	 0:49.25	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 28May22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $21	 Baden Road	 1:14.22	 (24.41)	 4	 4	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 12Jun22	 SPH	 turf	 1405	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 57	 $31	 Victory At Omaha	 1:26.78	 (24.70)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $10	 Tandem	 1:00.15	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾............................. Laid out
5 of 10	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jake Barrett	 53	 $21	 Silica Sand	 1:06.09	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

10 GUZZLER Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,180
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Little Miss Bourke J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Piirlaid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59	 $61	 Flashy Gift	 0:59.83	 (23.73)	 11	 11	 ....16½....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 28Jul22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $51	 Change Is Coming	 1:03.97	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1375	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 59	 $7.5	 Chile Chile	 1:30.54	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....26¼.............. Blundered 600m
2 of 10	 22Aug22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $31	 Borderlands	 1:28.46	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 28Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1420	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $13	 Royal Affair	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 JUST ACE Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,210
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Marechal Dam: Mossie’s Kathy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Clarke, M L Thompson, Ms E A Adams, G Cook, A J Henson, R C Beaven & J A Gregg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Stanley	 53	 $21	 Izfallingdown	 1:16.92	 (23.80)	 12	 11	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 5	 15Jul22	 DUB	 turf	 1015	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $18	 Apple Cubed	 0:58.96	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 28Jul22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 53	 $31	 Change Is Coming	 1:03.97	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 9........... Hampered at start
8 of 9	 22Aug22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $61	 Waikato Flyer	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $51	 Power Bank	 1:17.40	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾........... Overraced 1000m

12 WODGER Trainer: Dennis Bush Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,800
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supreme Class Dam: Sacred Words J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F D Bush & N Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 21May22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $51	 Denetta	 1:17.78	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $10	 Areeba Spirit	 0:55.82	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
8 of 10	 13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $11	 Magic Stratagems	 1:13.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $41	 Rubi Air	 1:08.42	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 7............. Pre race incident
7 of 11	 15Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $31	 Chowdah	 1:20.22	 (--.--)	 1	 4	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
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R2 20 Sep 2022 | Orange | McSigns Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1280m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 392908
	 2	 826251
	 3	 154389
	 4	 319306
	 5	 608711
	 6	 050561
	 7	 177967
	 8	 87006
	 9	 186600

PRIVATE CHEETAH
POWER BANK
LINDEN TREE
OLYMPIC TIME
INDIVIDUALIST
PAHANG
WATERMELON WINE
BUSH WARRIOR
HITMAN

60.5
58
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

1
6
4
7
5
9
3
8
2

MS W COSTIN
JAKE BARRETT  2 

--
K DUNBAR
--
--
ZARA LEWIS  2 

G BUCKLEY
MS M WEIR

JAMES PONSONBY
P THEOBALD
C GREIG
CLAIRE LEVER
C GREIG
C GREIG
MS D PREST
P STANLEY
DENNIS BUSH

5
5
5
5
6
6
6
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
55
54
52
50
47
40
39
39

	14-�1�-2-3
	 7-�1�-2-1
	27-�4�-2-3
	11-�1�-0-2
	25-�2�-2-0
	28-�2�-3-3
	22-�2�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	30-�1�-2-3

$59,250
$28,770
$60,170
$26,740
$52,420
$53,160
$14,405
$1,850
$31,535

	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 PRIVATE CHEETAH Trainer: James Ponsonby Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$59,250
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Tiare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/09/20 (720 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Ponsonby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 T Wolfgram	 59	 $13	 Capri Of Tuffy	 1:19.49	 (23.18)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.....................Eased 200m
2 of 11	 12Jan22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 58	 $6	 Cossie	 1:10.85	 (23.19)	 2	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 09Apr22	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $21	 Embeller	 1:04.73	 (23.72)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾...........Respiratory issues
11 of 12	16Jul22	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 61	 $8	 Litchfield County	 1:00.82	 (23.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾................................Laid in
8 of 8	 11Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1206	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 59	 $16	 Clap	 1:10.63	 (23.51)	 2	 5	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

2 POWER BANK Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,770
Jockey: Jake Barrett (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Soosa Rama J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/09/22 (14 Days)
Owner: B W Synnott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $21	 So Good So Cool	 1:09.66	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $19	 Mistaken Identity	 1:12.93	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
2 of 7	 28Jul22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $8.5	 Change Is Coming	 1:03.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 22Aug22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $5.5	 Waikato Flyer	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.....................Eased 800m
1 of 8	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jake Barrett	 57	 $*2.3	 Sistine Queen	 1:17.40	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 LINDEN TREE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 4 Total: 27-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$60,170
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Loulinda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-2 Last Win: 26/03/22 (178 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 09Apr22	 GRE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 William Stanley	 68.5	 $6.5	 Would Be King	 1:27.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 23Apr22	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 68	 $6	 Would Be King	 1:25.74	 (25.15)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 07May22	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 67.5	 $4	 Bandahara	 1:25.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 19May22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 Jake Barrett	 56	 $11	 Camarillo	 1:25.38	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 11Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 55	 $20	 Career Change	 1:04.69	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....10¾............................No show

4 OLYMPIC TIME Trainer: Claire Lever Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,740
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Leebavas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/10/21 (347 Days)
Owner: D C Hannan, Mrs V J Hannan & O Wiener

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $*4.6	 Devil’s Inn	 1:13.12	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 12Nov21	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Hannah Williams	 56	 $15	 London Gal	 1:05.51	 (23.98)	 9	 9	 ....14¾............................No show
3 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $8.5	 Sizzle Chic	 1:10.46	 (22.47)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1110	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $9	 Barradas	 1:04.61	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $81	 The Himalayas	 1:17.71	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
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5 INDIVIDUALIST Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$52,420
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 18-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Barinka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	13Feb22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $10	 Fact Finder	 1:23.87	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ........ 6..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 14	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 59	 $71	 The Mystery Guy	 1:35.59	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 13Mar22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $51	 Oakfield Storm	 1:23.54	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 17Apr22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $7	 Holly Road	 1:16.00	 (24.29)	 12	 7	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
1 of 6	 20Aug22	 COB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 67	 $3.2	 Magic Smile	 1:00.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 PAHANG Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 9 Total: 28-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$53,160
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: River Vixen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-2 Last Win: 20/08/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Feb22	 BRA	 turf	 1350	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 55.5	 $6	 Final Showdown	 1:20.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	06Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 59	 $41	 Pink Panther	 1:36.22	 (25.12)	 10	 9	 ....13½....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Jake Barrett	 52	 $17	 Minimal	 0:59.89	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 55	 $31	 Osman	 1:23.97	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 6	 20Aug22	 COB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 3]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 66	 $*2	 Hoffy’s Dream	 1:24.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 WATERMELON WINE Trainer: Ms D Prest Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$14,405
Jockey: Zara Lewis (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wilful Default Dam: Palace Archway J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/06/22 (94 Days)
Owner: J K Kirby, Ms D P Prest & P J Kirby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Teaghan Martin	 52.5	 $21	 I Iz Brilliant	 1:07.74	 (25.35)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Teighan Worsnop	 54	 $51	 Deshawn	 1:05.51	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 14	 23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Angela Cooper	 53	 $61	 Heredero	 1:12.91	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.....................Eased 200m
6 of 8	 28Jul22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Teaghan Martin	 52.5	 $51	 Smelisha	 1:24.00	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ....13¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Teaghan Martin	 52.5	 $101	 Supido Beauty	 1:00.69	 (24.22)	 10	 10	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

8 BUSH WARRIOR Trainer: P Stanley Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,850
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Bushnut J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J N Grimshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 21Jun21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Loy	 58	 $*2.6	 Le Cygne Noir	 1:00.02	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 09Jul21	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $21	 Silent Impact	 0:58.72	 (23.00)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59	 $81	 Oakfield Duke	 0:57.71	 (22.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $61	 Madiba Rose	 1:16.26	 (23.26)	 9	 10	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 800	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Angela Cooper	 56	 $8	 Triny Bee	 0:47.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

9 HITMAN Trainer: Dennis Bush Barrier: 2 Total: 30-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$31,535
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: May’haab Dam: Coast City J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/11/21 (322 Days)
Owner: F D Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 10Dec21	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $19	 Manadria	 1:10.58	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 02Apr22	 TOM	 turf	 1150	 F 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Anaelle Gangotena	 66.5	 $6	 Scriba	 1:07.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
6 of 6	 23Apr22	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $51	 Amulet Street	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... 17................... Every chance
11 of 11	09Jul22	 COW	turf	 950	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $31	 Little River Rose	 0:55.95	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....13¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Zara Lewis	 55	 $6	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:19.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 16....................... Not sighted
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R3 20 Sep 2022 | Orange | Angullong Wines Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1280m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 441236
	 2	 521
	 3	 604331
	 4	 660537
	 5	 067387
	 6	 428751
	 7	 525617
	 8	 307579
	 9	 906375
	10	 760968
	11	 148088

SILVER SCISSORS
HELL’S FURY
BOOROWA GIRL
SUPER CHANCE
OAKFIELD TEPEE
READY MADE DOLL
ROBINGURRA
SHE’S SUPER
BELLA DAYS
CONFINED THOUGHTS
DIRECT TO SPACE

59
57.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

9
5
10
2
4
1
7
11
8
6
3

C GALLAGH
ANNA ROPER  2 

JAKE BARRETT  2 

G BUCKLEY
MS W COSTIN
S LISNYY
K DUNBAR
MS J TAYLOR
--
J OVERMEIRE
ZARA LEWIS  2 

BRETT ROBB
G D HICKMAN
P THEOBALD
MS G WILLIAMS
DAVID J SMITH
M R MULHOLLAND
G C HOOK
ASHLEE GRIVES
PETER KIRBY
ASHLEE GRIVES
MS D PREST

5
3
4
5
5
5
6
5
6
6
6

M
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
59
52
52
50
47
46
44
43
42
41

	12-�1�-1-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-1-2
	17-�1�-5-3
	13-�1�-0-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	21-�1�-2-1
	28-�1�-4-4
	33-�1�-1-1
	28-�1�-1-3
	14-�1�-0-0

$32,920
$25,375
$25,565
$52,360
$32,945
$11,265
$24,470
$54,245
$31,955
$45,345
$6,815

	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SILVER SCISSORS Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,920
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Registered Nurse J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/12/21 (287 Days)
Owner: G Hall, D L Brown, R F Timson, Dr S McNally, Kegs On Legs Racing (Mgr: E D Jameson), R Dower, Ms J N Crawford, A Nice, S M Konz, R L Hackett, B S Cutmore, M Hanlon, M J 
Evans, T Evans, T Rope, M Sheather, Mrs R M Cutmore, Mrs J E Hackett & Ms B Drady

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 19Nov21	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $20	 Panzarella	 0:59.61	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 07Dec21	 DUB	 turf	 1310	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $*3.6	 Foxwell	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 9	 14Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Waddell	 55.5	 $3.2	 Cinque Torri	 1:24.18	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Jake Barrett	 55	 $2.5	 Brief Statement	 1:06.79	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1375	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jake Barrett	 56	 $4	 Coopella	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance

2 HELL’S FURY Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,375
Jockey: Anna Roper (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Couredge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/22 (25 Days)
Owner: G D Hickman, A P Carney, Mrs T Carney, B R Torton, J C Teytz, Ms M King, Miss J A Teytz, Steelies Racing (Ms L Caff), R W Wilson, J Fazio, Ms M Natoli, Fortensity Equine Manage-
ment (Mrs B A Gray), A S Gill, Miss J J B Hickman, J P Donnelly, J K Hill, J M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Jul22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Reece Jones	 53	 $26	 Hell I Am	 1:10.79	 (26.18)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾...................Eased at start
6 of 9	 22Jul22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Overthrow	 0:43.73	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53.5	 $15	 Black Tahitian	 0:57.49	 (22.77)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 26Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 56	 $*2.7	 Spirited Charlize	 1:16.39	 (24.71)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 13Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 742	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Way To The Stars	 0:44.24	 (22.54)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

3 BOOROWA GIRL Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$25,565
Jockey: Jake Barrett (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Gentle J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/08/22 (29 Days)
Owner: P Theobald & B W Synnott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1310	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $91	 Possibly So	 1:18.64	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 26Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jake Barrett	 54	 $10	 Couture	 1:04.38	 (--.--)	 12	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 28Jul22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $26	 Why Doubt	 1:03.90	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1375	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $3.6	 Chile Chile	 1:30.54	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 22Aug22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jake Barrett	 53	 $11	 Bringonthebubbles	 1:14.39	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ........ 2...........................Good win

4 SUPER CHANCE Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 17-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$52,360
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Predicted J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 17-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-3 Last Win: 16/07/21 (431 Days)
Owner: R C Whittaker, Mrs D M Whittaker & Ms C P Whittaker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 26May22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $7	 Astrolith	 1:04.03	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
11 of 12	10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1110	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $21	 Barradas	 1:04.61	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $11	 Riders Inthe Stand	 1:14.73	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 28Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1220	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $10	 Antonio Giovanni	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 11Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $11	 Syrian Star	 1:19.29	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away
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5 OAKFIELD TEPEE Trainer: David J Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$32,945
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Urban Rocker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/21 (515 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $13	 Recommendation	 1:16.13	 (23.35)	 9	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 9	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $9	 Just Like Lisa	 1:41.49	 (23.47)	 4	 5	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $14	 Afewchoicewords	 1:23.52	 (24.71)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 11Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 55	 $31	 Spangler	 1:28.08	 (23.66)	 6	 8	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 26Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 57	 $17	 Lady Audrey	 1:39.39	 (24.76)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

6 READY MADE DOLL Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,265
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Exciting Doll J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Mrs M S Mulholland, R G Mulholland & M A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 10Dec21	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 57	 $4.6	 Jamella	 1:11.60	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 57	 $8.5	 Bobby Sox	 1:25.09	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 4½..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 13	 16Jan22	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $3.6	 Gabrielle	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 8	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $10	 Overdefence	 0:57.79	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 27Aug22	 GUL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jake Barrett	 53	 $*2.2	 Smart ‘N’ Ritzy	 1:04.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

7 ROBINGURRA Trainer: G C Hook Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$24,470
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Diamonds For Emily J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/06/22 (100 Days)
Owner: G C & R A Hook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 12Mar22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 55	 $5.5	 Sligo Queen	 1:36.59	 (24.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 25Mar22	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 55	 $18	 Vancouver Khan	 1:45.90	 (24.75)	 9	 6	 ..... 6¾...................Eased 1200m
6 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $18	 Speedzone	 1:52.76	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 12Jun22	 GUG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Banks	 55	 $*3	 Air Lifted	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 10	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Banks	 57	 $26	 Sea Of Flames	 1:40.45	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

8 SHE’S SUPER Trainer: Ashlee Grives Barrier: 11 Total: 28-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$54,245
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Coogee Curls J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 28-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-3 Last Win: 25/04/22 (148 Days)
Owner: R J Grives, D L Henkel, Ms J M Bergan & A D Tutty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	21May22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 55	 $31	 Rivaldo	 1:23.86	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 58	 $11	 Fox Spirit	 1:06.60	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 22Aug22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 55	 $20	 Deshawn	 1:07.21	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 03Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $81	 Highly Ambitious	 1:19.37	 (24.99)	 4	 5	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 11Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $31	 Petain	 1:19.82	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.....................Eased 600m

9 BELLA DAYS Trainer: Peter Kirby Barrier: 8 Total: 33-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,955
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 22-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Bella Dolce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/10/21 (326 Days)
Owner: P J Kirby, J K Kirby & Mrs D P Prest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	20Dec21	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $101	 Morgenstern	 1:16.21	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 01Jan22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Teighan Worsnop	 54	 $18	 Queen Street Boss	 1:08.77	 (24.16)	 -	 -	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 16Jan22	 COW	turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $26	 Haralben	 0:54.76	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early
7 of 11	 22Jan22	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 55	 $26	 Coopella	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 05Feb22	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 55	 $15	 Travstar	 0:45.77	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................................... Bled

10 CONFINED THOUGHTS Trainer: Ashlee Grives Barrier: 6 Total: 28-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$45,345
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Asshewaqua J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-2 Last Win: 26/09/21 (359 Days)
Owner: R J Grives, Ms J M Bergan, D L Henkez & A D Tutty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $81	 Shades Of Rose	 1:02.14	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....13¼................... Every chance
11 of 12	19Feb22	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $61	 Dubbo Wanderer	 1:16.08	 (23.65)	 9	 8	 ...... 12..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Molly Bourke	 56	 $21	 Are Zhu Ready	 1:05.96	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½............................No show
6 of 12	 20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $20	 Northern Conqueror	 1:07.49	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 11	 11Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $101	 Petain	 1:19.82	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
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11 DIRECT TO SPACE Trainer: Ms D Prest Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,815
Jockey: Zara Lewis (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wilful Default Dam: See The Universe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (94 Days)
Owner: P J Kirby, Ms D P Prest & J K Kirby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $41	 I Iz Brilliant	 1:07.74	 (25.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Teighan Worsnop	 55	 $41	 Are Zhu Ready	 1:05.96	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Angela Cooper	 52.5	 $101	 Rupicasso	 1:12.80	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 28Jul22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $81	 Smelisha	 1:24.00	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $101	 Supido Beauty	 1:00.69	 (24.22)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
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R4 20 Sep 2022 | Orange | Orange Motor Group (Bm66)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 954280
	 2	 102731
	 3	 213110
	 4	 421135
	 5	 111205
	 6	 410405
	 7	 411212
	 8	 123095
	 9	 990567
	10	 630433
	11	 732347
	12	 789817
	13	 554346

ECKER ROAD
BOLD OFFA
ENTREAT
EMERIZ
KNIGHT DRIVER
SHADOW CHASER
BILLY BENT EAR
CONQUEST
YEAS AND NAYS
MAKUBA
BLUE CHANNEL
ZAMALI
EQUILIBRIUM

61.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55
55
55
55
55

11
2
9
3
13
5
6
7
8
1
4
10
12

MS J PRESITS  2 

DAMON BUDLER
G BUCKLEY
--
J OVERMEIRE
A B COLLETT
--
MS C INGS
S LISNYY
ZARA LEWIS  2 

JAKE BARRETT  2 

K DUNBAR
--

BRYAN DIXON
A L MCRAE
MS G WILLIAMS
B THOMPSON
C LUNDHOLM
BRYAN DIXON
C GREIG
BILL HAYES
DENNIS BUSH
BRYAN DIXON
KIEREN HAZELTON
KIEREN HAZELTON
C GREIG

9
4
6
5
5
5
10
8
9
9
8
7
9

G
H
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

67
65
67
61
63
59
58
57
56
54
45
45
35

	56-�8�-7-4
	 8-�3�-1-1
	10-�3�-3-2
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 8-�3�-2-0
	30-�3�-3-5
	121-�12�-19-
14
	19-�3�-1-2
	38-�4�-5-6
	83-�12�-16-14
	48-�5�-8-5
	52-�6�-6-2
	79-�7�-7-7

$222,355
$60,130
$57,840
$41,700
$72,820
$91,180
$220,525
$58,780
$100,515
$175,175
$56,575
$112,490
$107,559

	8-�1�-2-2
	5-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	65-�8�-13-4
	3-�0�-0-1
	27-�3�-4-3
	38-�6�-5-6
	8-�0�-1-1
	7-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ECKER ROAD Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 11 Total: 56-8-7-4 Prize Money: A$222,355
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 33-3-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 27-4-5-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Sounds Assertive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-8-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-3-2 Last Win: 15/05/22 (128 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 19Jul22	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $4.6	 Red Beryl	 1:10.24	 (23.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Zara Lewis	 57.5	 $31	 Free State	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 07Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Zara Lewis	 53.5	 $12	 Dalavin	 1:05.46	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 Zara Lewis	 58	 $14	 Lady Shenanigans	 1:16.70	 (--.--)	 9	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	04Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $26	 Point Counterpoint	 1:25.91	 (25.56)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

2 BOLD OFFA Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 2 Total: 8-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$60,130
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 60.5 Good: 5-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Bold Countess J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (14 Days)
Owner: A L McRae, Ms R S McRae & A McRae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 57	 $17	 Lord Domino	 0:56.99	 (22.93)	 1	 5	 ...... 14..............Hung throughout
2 of 7	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $6	 Prince Nicconi	 0:59.00	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 02Aug22	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 61	 $*2.1	 Belle O’ballee	 0:54.54	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 58	 $5.5	 Larynx	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.......................Laid in 50m
1 of 9	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 56	 $3.6	 Overdefence	 0:45.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

3 ENTREAT Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 10-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$57,840
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Beg J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/20 (736 Days)
Owner: G H Forbes, P J Forbes, P G Cooke & M S Redmond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 13Jul20	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $4.2	 Golden Missile	 1:25.94	 (25.02)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...... Protested, dismissed
3 of 13	 24Jul20	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $9.5	 Stratacheva	 1:22.25	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
1 of 12	 30Aug20	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $14	 Charlton Park	 1:12.96	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 8	 14Sep20	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $6	 Onemorechoice	 1:23.19	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	27Sep20	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $10	 The Doctor’s Son	 1:17.51	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted

4 EMERIZ Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,700
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Emerged J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/21 (506 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Apr21	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 58	 $15	 Rationally	 1:05.87	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 18Apr21	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 59.5	 $*1.6	 Khumbu	 1:05.94	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
1 of 7	 02May21	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 60.5	 $*2.3	 Jarmanagic	 1:03.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 20Sep21	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 60	 $5	 Off To War	 1:00.39	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 01Oct21	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $6	 Praline	 0:56.02	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 KNIGHT DRIVER Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 13 Total: 8-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$72,820
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Belvain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-2-0 Last Win: 04/06/21 (473 Days)
Owner: G R Knight, K J Hatch, K A Dickson, M E Spencer & F W Hollman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11May21	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $*3.5	 City Jet	 0:54.25	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼................... Hung out turn
1 of 8	 04Jun21	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $*3.5	 Boom Queen	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 13	 03Jul21	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $9.5	 Hellenism	 1:05.72	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
11 of 11	31Jul21	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 54.5	 $16	 Sunrise Ruby	 1:10.55	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½.................Checked 100m
5 of 9	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 3	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 57	 $5	 Bold Offa	 0:45.16	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away

6 SHADOW CHASER Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 5 Total: 30-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$91,180
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Snow Flight J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-4 Last Win: 12/06/22 (100 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Jun22	 GUG	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms C Ings	 61	 $6	 Vascotto	 1:11.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
14 of 15	30Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	14]	 W Pike	 56	 $61	 Molly Nails	 1:12.69	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ....10½.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 07Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Bailey Wheeler	 62	 $*4.2	 Billy Bent Ear	 1:05.90	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
12 of 12	20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 56	 $11	 Lady Shenanigans	 1:16.70	 (--.--)	 7	 12	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms C Ings	 58.5	 $7	 Young Heart	 1:04.86	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

7 BILLY BENT EAR Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 6 Total: 121-12-19-14 Prize Money: A$220,525
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 84-8-12-10 Track: 7-1-1-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 16-2-4-1 56-58kg: 28-2-4-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 65-8-13-4
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: I Presume J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 121-12-19-14 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-7-4 Last Win: 07/08/22 (44 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 09Jul22	 WEA	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 62.5	 $4.5	 Another Sheila	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 54	 $9	 Deshawn	 1:00.53	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 10	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $11	 Captain Wise	 0:57.82	 (22.64)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 07Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $5	 Planet Ex	 1:05.90	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 6	 20Aug22	 COB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 70	 $*2.6	 Brooklyn Star	 1:12.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

8 CONQUEST Trainer: Bill Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$58,780
Jockey: Ms C Ings WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Victory Tycoon J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/08/19 (1137 Days)
Owner: W J Hayes, Miss N R Hayes & L Purdie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24Aug19	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $8.5	 Zoutenant	 1:17.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 4	 12Oct19	 YOU	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jody Hughes	 69	 $2.3	 Original Prankster	 0:55.14	 (22.13)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Ings	 63.5	 $41	 Billy Bent Ear	 1:00.53	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ....11½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms C Ings	 59	 $61	 Larynx	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼............................No show
5 of 6	 20Aug22	 COB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 William Stanley	 69.5	 $8	 Brooklyn Star	 1:12.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¼.......................... Fair effort

9 YEAS AND NAYS Trainer: Dennis Bush Barrier: 8 Total: 38-4-5-6 Prize Money: A$100,515
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 23-2-2-6 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 27-3-4-3
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Danrory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-0 Last Win: 09/12/19 (1016 Days)
Owner: G G L Taylor, Mrs K R B Taylor, A D A Taylor, M J P Taylor, J E W Taylor & Miss S J M Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 15May22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jackson Searle	 57.5	 $26	 Rebecca’s Quest	 1:00.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 6............................No show
10 of 10	10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $101	 Beauchamp	 0:58.06	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....24¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 10	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 58.5	 $26	 Billy Bent Ear	 1:00.53	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............. Checked at start
6 of 7	 13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Jake Barrett	 59	 $3.6	 Blue Collar Boy	 1:01.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Larynx	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.............Vet test at barrier

10 MAKUBA Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 1 Total: 83-12-16-14 Prize Money: A$175,175
Jockey: Zara Lewis (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 49-8-12-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 14-6-1-4 52-54kg: 20-1-3-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 38-6-5-6
Sire: Red Element Dam: Stop And Stare J+H: 20-3-3-5 Turf: 83-12-16-14 Soft/Heavy: 33-4-4-7 Last Win: 15/10/21 (340 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Aug22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Zara Lewis	 54	 $5.5	 Tupou	 1:00.99	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $16	 Lady Shenanigans	 1:16.70	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 6	 27Aug22	 GUL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $3.2	 Superel	 1:10.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 04Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $14	 Appalachian	 0:59.13	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Zara Lewis	 53.5	 $5	 Young Heart	 1:04.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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11 BLUE CHANNEL Trainer: Kieren Hazelton Barrier: 4 Total: 48-5-8-5 Prize Money: A$56,575
Jockey: Jake Barrett (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 39-5-8-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 9-3-2-2 52-54kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Supreme Class Dam: Belfast Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-5-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/19 (1095 Days)
Owner: J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 29Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Zara Lewis	 54	 $17	 Prince Of Troy	 1:23.92	 (24.43)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $31	 Almost Persuaded	 1:10.37	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾............. Shifted out 200m
3 of 10	 19Mar22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $*3.5	 Plectrum	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 02Apr22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $4.6	 Nardini Song	 1:22.79	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 25Apr22	 NYN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $5	 Rylan’s Pick	 1:23.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....27¾.........................No excuse

12 ZAMALI Trainer: Kieren Hazelton Barrier: 10 Total: 52-6-6-2 Prize Money: A$112,490
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 55 Good: 32-2-5-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-0 54-56kg: 21-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Miss Amali J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 52-6-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-1-0 Last Win: 27/08/22 (24 Days)
Owner: A B Hazelton, Mrs R E Hazelton, W A Welsh, Mrs M A O’Conner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $*5	 Rupicasso	 1:12.80	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼..............Eased in straight
9 of 11	 07Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $19	 Billy Bent Ear	 1:05.90	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾............................No show
8 of 12	 20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 V Bolozhinsky	 57.5	 $8.5	 Northern Conqueror	 1:07.49	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 27Aug22	 GUL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 K Dunbar	 59.5	 $8	 Golden Eclipse	 1:29.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 11Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $21	 Petain	 1:19.82	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

13 EQUILIBRIUM Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 12 Total: 79-7-7-7 Prize Money: A$107,559
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 41-4-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 16-1-0-0 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamoline Warrior Dam: Murphy’s Cash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 79-7-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-3-3 Last Win: 05/06/21 (472 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07May22	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 W Wheatley	 63	 $6	 Bandahara	 1:25.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 28May22	 COB	 turf	 1370	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 Elissa Meredith	 54	 $9	 Lenny’s Lad	 1:23.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 11Jun22	 MAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Mr J Wilson	 62.5	 $16	 Danspur	 1:25.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 4	 18Jun22	 MUD	turf	 1850	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 62	 $7	 Broo Boss	 1:59.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $81	 Young Heart	 1:04.86	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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R5 20 Sep 2022 | Orange | Coopers Brewery Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 421135
	 2	 222156
	 3	 422102
	 4	 318730
	 5	 0516
	 6	 924212
	 7	 13322
	 8	 102290
	 9	 376024
	10	 567653
	11	 793644

EMERIZ
THE BIG SEAL
SEA PRINCESS
KIT AND CABOODLE
CENTURION
MONEY NOT MY GOD
SINALOA
WHO’S TINNY
TIGER KING
JACKAL
SUPERGAZE

60
58
57.5
57
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

2
3
8
9
11
4
5
6
1
10
7

J P-HOLMES
S LISNYY
C GALLAGH
J OVERMEIRE
A CAVALLO
G BUCKLEY
A B COLLETT
--
K DUNBAR
ZARA LEWIS  2 

MS M WEIR

B THOMPSON
C LUNDHOLM
BRETT ROBB
C LUNDHOLM
D R MIRFIN
W COLLISON
B BAKER
MS A SMITH
P THEOBALD
BRYAN DIXON
D R MIRFIN

5
4
5
4
4
5
4
6
5
4
6

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
57
60
55
53
52
56
52
48
46
43

	 6-�2�-1-1
	 9-�1�-5-0
	17-�2�-4-2
	10-�1�-0-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	21-�1�-6-4
	 5-�1�-2-2
	19-�2�-3-1
	29-�2�-3-3
	 8-�1�-0-1
	25-�1�-3-5

$41,700
$41,040
$60,181
$50,800
$19,455
$60,840
$31,385
$56,165
$39,060
$9,526
$47,770

	3-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3
No 

Image

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EMERIZ Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,700
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 60 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Emerged J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/21 (506 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Apr21	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 58	 $15	 Rationally	 1:05.87	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 18Apr21	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 59.5	 $*1.6	 Khumbu	 1:05.94	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
1 of 7	 02May21	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 60.5	 $*2.3	 Jarmanagic	 1:03.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 20Sep21	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 60	 $5	 Off To War	 1:00.39	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 01Oct21	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $6	 Praline	 0:56.02	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

2 THE BIG SEAL Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-5-0 Prize Money: A$41,040
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 58 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Switmoa J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/07/22 (69 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, The E Gate Signal Boys, Miss A Parker, Miss B E Pixton, C Neves, C S Duffy, C Marks, Dr E Lukas, F Neves, Mrs H J Pringle, Mrs J C Leonard, J Lando, Koll Racing 
(Mgr: K D O’Malley), M Whitmee, Mrs L E Webb, P M Webb, Miss R H Cardinali, S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $5	 Rhythmic Song	 0:58.54	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 59	 $4	 Scarzel	 0:57.29	 (23.56)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $*2.1	 Yorker	 0:59.47	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 61	 $6.5	 Captain Wise	 0:57.82	 (22.64)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $8	 Larynx	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

3 SEA PRINCESS No 
Image

Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$60,181
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Epona Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/06/22 (86 Days)
Owner: M M Barnes, B J, I G & Mrs R J Hackett & Mrs L M Vowell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 27May22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 58.5	 $9	 Tsushima	 1:25.73	 (24.17)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 14Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 59	 $6.5	 Running Cloud	 1:32.13	 (25.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 26Jun22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Melissa Julius	 57	 $*4.2	 Love To Love	 1:27.01	 (24.72)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
11 of 12	16Jul22	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 59	 $15	 Maid In Milan	 1:21.03	 (24.06)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾...........................Shifted in
2 of 10	 05Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59	 $7	 Just Wishing	 1:32.14	 (25.03)	 6	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

4 KIT AND CABOODLE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$50,800
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: I Love It J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/01/22 (252 Days)
Owner: Hirsch Racing (Mgr: E Hirsch)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 11Jan22	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Holland	 58	 $12	 Inundation	 1:03.70	 (23.41)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 8	 21Jan22	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $21	 Treporti	 1:10.79	 (23.12)	 6	 3	 ..... 9½...............Overraced early
7 of 8	 10Feb22	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 57.5	 $12	 Magnum Bullet	 1:11.15	 (23.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early
3 of 12	 10Jul22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 60	 $*4.2	 Maiori	 1:05.86	 (23.64)	 4	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	29Jul22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 62	 $15	 Miss Verbier	 1:13.91	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....11¾............................ Poor run
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5 CENTURION Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,455
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Compliant J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (150 Days)
Owner: D R Mirfin, Superhorse (Mgr: Est R S Williams) & G A Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	07Dec21	 DUB	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 57.5	 $9	 All I Wish For	 0:57.94	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 7	 20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Black Banjo	 0:58.56	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 08Apr22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 57.5	 $10	 Amazing Nicci	 0:59.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 23Apr22	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $*3.2	 Soopat	 0:52.66	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 10	 15May22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 58.5	 $6	 Rebecca’s Quest	 1:00.40	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout

6 MONEY NOT MY GOD Trainer: W Collison Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-6-4 Prize Money: A$60,840
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-0-3-2 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Kalamata J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 21-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-6-4 Last Win: 31/07/22 (51 Days)
Owner: R L Gainsford & T Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 21May22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jake Barrett	 53	 $14	 Epic Time	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jake Barrett	 53	 $7	 Osman	 1:11.38	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Rupicasso	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $3.3	 Jeune Dreamon	 1:17.43	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.......Became unbalanced
2 of 7	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57	 $*3.2	 Riders Inthe Stand	 1:14.73	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 SINALOA Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$31,385
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Happy Valentine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/03/22 (184 Days)
Owner: C E Holt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H Van Der Hoven	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Amazing Nicci	 0:58.09	 (22.68)	 1	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 11	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $5.5	 Majority	 1:05.74	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 17Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $*2.4	 No Statement	 1:05.98	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $3.4	 Sizzle Chic	 1:10.46	 (22.47)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 03May22	 COW	turf	 1375	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 58	 $*2.2	 The Scotsman	 1:25.62	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 WHO’S TINNY Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$56,165
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 5-1-2-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trusting Dam: Who’s Lucky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/11/21 (305 Days)
Owner: N A Smith, R J Lang, Mrs J M Lang, Mrs M Nagle, A R Hoskin, B J Weir, J J Weir, C B Weir, T J Weir, T Psarakis, Ms R M Buman & R P Osland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	04Dec21	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 54	 $51	 So Say You	 1:50.85	 (24.24)	 4	 5	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 14Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 58	 $11	 Private Detective	 2:10.81	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 55	 $6.5	 Private Detective	 2:13.01	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 31Jan22	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 58	 $5.5	 Ollivander	 2:19.92	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
12 of 13	04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 57	 $16	 Lord Tropicana	 2:19.48	 (--.--)	 8	 12	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

9 TIGER KING Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 1 Total: 29-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$39,060
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 55 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-2
Sire: Shaft Dam: Zartiki J+H: 17-1-2-2 Turf: 29-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/03/22 (197 Days)
Owner: P Theobald, Mrs G J Williams & Miss C Duddek

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $21	 Lady Shenanigans	 1:03.22	 (22.95)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 03May22	 COW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Debit Credit	 1:04.76	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	26May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $19	 Diamond Dealer	 1:09.97	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 K Dunbar	 60	 $8	 Blue Collar Boy	 1:01.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 22Aug22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $13	 Deshawn	 1:07.21	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

10 JACKAL Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,526
Jockey: Zara Lewis (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Sugarparma J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/22 (156 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 18Jun22	 WAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 60	 $*4.2	 Jewel Of The Clan	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms C Ings	 55	 $51	 Minimal	 0:59.89	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 19Jul22	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $51	 Riccardo	 0:53.96	 (23.31)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Zara Lewis	 55.5	 $8	 Joyzel	 1:01.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $31	 Bold Offa	 0:45.16	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
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11 SUPERGAZE Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$47,770
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 6-0-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 54-56kg: 12-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Galactic Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: 27/04/20 (876 Days)
Owner: Superhorse (Mgr: R S Williams), D R Mirfin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Nov21	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $9.5	 Zamali	 1:19.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 9	 10Dec21	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 56	 $14	 Rutilant	 1:37.60	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 25Jan22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $7.5	 Tri Nations	 1:23.32	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $11	 Circularity	 1:03.40	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 4	 18Jun22	 MUD	turf	 900	  S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Blewitt	 66.5	 $2.2	 Kimmylee	 0:56.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run


